## **Corning Education Foundation FFA Scholarship**

The Corning Education Foundation FFA Scholarship is presented annually to a senior FFA member pursuing a career in an agriculturally related field. A portion of the scholarship may also be divided for a second senior FFA member who may or may not be pursuing an agricultural career. The number of scholarships awarded and amounts each year depend on the number of active senior FFA members. Each senior member must fill out the application on the following page and attach a resume.

The recipient(s) will be announced at graduation. Payment of the scholarship will occur after the student has completed one term in college. A first term grade report and enrollment for second term must be submitted to the School Counselor. The recipient(s) must maintain at least a C average or higher to earn the scholarship payment.

Application deadline is Wednesday, April 9th.

If you are the recipient(s) of this scholarship a thank you note should be sent to:

Corning Education Foundation Linda Shearer, Secretary PO Box 333 Corning, IA 50841

## **Corning Education Foundation FFA Scholarship Application Form**

(May use computer-generated form in this format.)

Name:\_\_\_\_\_

Address:\_\_\_\_\_

Intended Major:\_\_\_\_\_

Years of FFA:\_\_\_\_\_

Ag classes taken:

SAE Project(s) and # of years:

FFA Activities

Chapter:

District:

State:

National:

FFA Offices Held:

Community Service Activities (Non-FFA):

Please explain why you are a suitable candidate for this scholarship: (Use separate sheet of paper if needed)